RESOLU	ITION	
KESOLI		

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE DOWNTOWN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR TAX YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, the Downtown Development Authority of Cartersville has presented a petition pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 36-43-1, *et. seq.*, to the impacted individuals relating to the adoption of a Business Improvement District to commence and enter for tax year 2022; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 36-43-1, *et. seq.*, the Downtown Development Authority of Cartersville has provided said petition and related documents to the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cartersville; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 36-43-1, et. seq., the Mayor and City Council shall refer the attached petition and related documents to each City Department for their submission of a report to the Mayor and City Council by July 1, 2022, in which they shall provide their recommendation to approve of, disapprove of, or give qualified approval with the modifications to the district plan, with reasons therefore; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council shall publish and hold a public hearing at its regularly scheduled City Council Meeting regarding said plan on July 7, 2022, and shall consider the adoption or denial of said request at its regularly scheduled City Council Meeting on July 21, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, IN THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That said petition and related documents be forwarded to the City Departments as required, that reports be submitted, a notice be published, a public hearing be conducted, and a meeting for approval or denial to be held as indicated above.

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RI	ESOLVED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAY	YOR AND
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF O	CARTERSVILLE, this day of	, 2022.
ATTEST:		
	/s/	
/s/	Matthew J. Santini, Mayor	
Julia Drake, City Clerk	City of Cartersville, Georgia	
City of Cartersville, Georgia		